OP \$65.00 770107

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/16/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saflink Corporation		01/30/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLO Corporation	
Street Address:	12413 Willows Road NE	
City:	Kirkland	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98034	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77010757	FAST LANE OPTION
Serial Number:	78918162	FLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-241-2324

Email: sgraber@whepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah Otte Graber
Address Line 1: 441 Vine Street
Address Line 2: 2700 Carew Tower

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAFL-44-114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Otte Graber

TRADEMARK REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0111

900097889

Signature:	/Sarah O. Graber/
Date:	01/31/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=TM Assignment- executed#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003708 FRAME: 0112

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and between Saflink Corporation, a Delaware corporation, doing business at 12413 Willows Road NE, Kirkland, Washington, (hereinafter the "Assignor") and FLO Corporation, a Delaware corporation, doing business at 12413 Willows Road NE, Kirkland, Washington, (hereinafter the "Assignee"), and is made pursuant to an Asset Purchase and Contribution Agreement, dated April 16, 2007.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns pending U.S. intent-to-use trademark applications Serial No 77/010,757 for "FAST LANE OPTION", filed on September 29, 2006, and Serial No 78/918,162 for "FLO", filed on June 27, 2006, (the "Marks"); and the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain, and has a bona fide intention to use the Marks in interstate commerce but has not yet filed an allegation of use under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(c) or (d); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire said Marks, the pending U.S. intent-to-use trademark applications, and any goodwill associated with said Marks; and desires to succeed to Assignor's on-going and existing business, or portion thereof, to which the Marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer, nunc pro tune as of April 16, 2007, to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Marks, including the pending U.S. trademark applications therefor, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the ongoing and existing business to which the Marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the part	rties have caused this Agreement to be executed.
	Assignor: Saflink Corporation
	By: Mame: Jeffrey T. Dick, CFO
STATE OF WASHINGTON	·)
COUNTY OF KING	o SS
On the 204 day of Chuary	, 2008, before me personally appeared Jeffrey T. Dick, personally the foregoing instrumentiwas executed by him.
and the state of t	Mudanha
ACCEPTED BY: Assignee: FLO Corporation	Notary Public Apt Expires May 15, 2098 May
By: Name: Glenn Argenbright, President	Auburn WA 98001 NOTARY
STATE OF WASHINGTON)	SS PUBLIC PUBLIC
COUNTY OF KING	OF WASHING
On the Hay of Onlong, known, who, being duly sworn, did say that	2008, before me personally appeared Glenn Argenbright, personally the foregoing instrument was executed by him
	Notary Public
·	APT Expires May 15, 2008 118 D St NW TRADEMARK
	1(8 D St NW TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/31/2008	A. 1 (1) A REEL 0003708 FRAME: 0113